
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 NOTICE TO PROCEED 1 day Mon 8/25/25 Mon 8/25/25

2 South Whidbey Aquatic Center 376 days Tue 8/26/25 Fri 2/12/27

3 Building Construction 376 days Tue 8/26/25 Fri 2/12/27

4 Mobilization 5 days Tue 8/26/25 Tue 9/2/25

5 Tree Removal/Clearing/Grubbing 20 days Wed 9/3/25 Tue 9/30/25

6 Site Rough Grade 10 days Wed 9/24/25 Tue 10/7/25

7 Building Pad Prep/Footing Excavation 5 days Wed 10/8/25 Tue 10/14/25

8 Perimeter Foundation Form/Pour/Rebar Place 35 days Wed 10/15/25 Thu 12/4/25

9 Plumbing Underground 20 days Wed 11/26/25 Mon 12/29/25

10 Electrical Underground 15 days Fri 12/5/25 Mon 12/29/25

11 Underground Inspections 1 day Tue 12/30/25 Tue 12/30/25

12 Capillary Break 5 days Wed 12/31/25 Thu 1/8/26

13 Vapor Barrier/Slab Prep 5 days Fri 1/9/26 Thu 1/15/26

14 Place SOG (non Pool Areas) 5 days Fri 1/16/26 Thu 1/22/26

15 Footings Adjacent to Pool after Pool Backfill 15 days Thu 2/12/26 Wed 3/4/26

16 Backfill and grade at footings 3 days Thu 3/5/26 Mon 3/9/26

17 Erect Structural Steel 15 days Tue 3/10/26 Mon 3/30/26

18 CLT Install at Roof 18 days Tue 3/31/26 Thu 4/23/26

19 Roof System Install 15 days Fri 4/24/26 Thu 5/14/26

20 Place Pool Deck Slab 3 days Fri 5/1/26 Tue 5/5/26

21 Exterior Metal Stud Framing 15 days Mon 5/4/26 Fri 5/22/26

22 Exterior Wall Sheathing 15 days Mon 5/25/26 Mon 6/15/26

23 Exterior Weather Barrier 10 days Tue 6/16/26 Mon 6/29/26

24 Storefront/CW Installation 25 days Fri 6/19/26 Thu 7/23/26

25 FRP Cladding system 40 days Fri 7/3/26 Thu 8/27/26

26 Interior Metal Framing 25 days Mon 5/18/26 Mon 6/22/26

27 Plumbing Rough In - Domestic 35 days Tue 6/16/26 Mon 8/3/26

28 Plumbing Rough In - Pool 65 days Tue 6/23/26 Mon 9/21/26

29 HVAC Rough In 55 days Tue 6/23/26 Mon 9/7/26

30 Fire Sprinkler Rough In 25 days Tue 6/23/26 Mon 7/27/26

31 Electrical Rough In Walls 50 days Tue 6/23/26 Mon 8/31/26

32 Electrical Rough In Ceilings 25 days Tue 8/11/26 Mon 9/14/26

33 Cover Inspections Walls 2 days Tue 9/8/26 Wed 9/9/26

34 Metal Ceiling Framing 10 days Tue 9/8/26 Mon 9/21/26

35 Batt Insulation Install 12 days Thu 9/10/26 Fri 9/25/26

36 Install Door Frames 10 days Tue 6/23/26 Mon 7/6/26

37 GWB Hang 25 days Mon 9/28/26 Fri 10/30/26

38 GWB Finish 25 days Mon 10/19/26 Fri 11/20/26

39 Paint & Stain 20 days Mon 11/9/26 Fri 12/4/26

40 Floorcoverings 20 days Mon 11/23/26 Fri 12/18/26

41 Acoustical Grid / Panels 15 days Mon 11/23/26 Fri 12/11/26

42 Casework/Trim Installation 15 days Mon 12/21/26 Fri 1/8/27

43 Plumbing Fixtures and Trim 20 days Mon 12/7/26 Fri 1/1/27

44 HVAC Trim 10 days Mon 12/14/26 Fri 12/25/26

45 Electrical Fixtures and Trim 20 days Mon 12/14/26 Fri 1/8/27

46 Fire Sprinkler Trim 10 days Mon 12/14/26 Fri 12/25/26

47 Ceiling Cover Inspection 1 day Mon 1/11/27 Mon 1/11/27

48 Acoustical Tile 10 days Tue 1/5/27 Mon 1/18/27

49 Doors and Hardware 10 days Mon 12/21/26 Fri 1/1/27

50 Misc Accessories 15 days Mon 12/21/26 Fri 1/8/27

51 Lockers and Benches 10 days Mon 12/21/26 Fri 1/1/27

52 MEP Systems Test and Balance 10 days Mon 1/11/27 Fri 1/22/27
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

53 Final Clean 5 days Mon 2/8/27 Fri 2/12/27

54 Pool Construction 371 days Tue 8/26/25 Fri 2/5/27

55 Mobilization 5 days Wed 10/15/25 Tue 10/21/25

56 Engineering for Pool 40 days Tue 8/26/25 Tue 10/21/25

57 Excavate/Grade for Pools 10 days Wed 10/22/25 Tue 11/4/25

58 Surge Tank 10 days Wed 11/5/25 Tue 11/18/25

59 Underground Rough In 20 days Wed 11/5/25 Thu 12/4/25

60 Review Approve UG Rough In 1 day Fri 12/5/25 Fri 12/5/25

61 Form/pour/place Slab Pool Bottoms 20 days Mon 12/8/25 Thu 1/8/26

62 Form/Pour/Shotcrete walls 20 days Fri 1/9/26 Thu 2/5/26

63 Backfill at Pools 4 days Fri 2/6/26 Wed 2/11/26

64 Plaster/Tile/Pool Finshes 25 days Mon 12/7/26 Fri 1/8/27

65 Pool Trim and accessories 15 days Mon 1/4/27 Fri 1/22/27

66 Fill/Cure Pool 10 days Mon 1/25/27 Fri 2/5/27

67 1 day? Mon 8/25/25 Mon 8/25/25

68 LOSS System Construction 186 days Wed 10/1/25 Fri 6/26/26

69 Mobilization 5 days Wed 10/1/25 Tue 10/7/25

70 Tree Removal and Site Clearing 10 days Wed 10/8/25 Tue 10/21/25

71 Excavate and Place Tanks 10 days Thu 4/16/26 Wed 4/29/26

72 Drainfield Installation 20 days Thu 4/30/26 Wed 5/27/26

73 Inspections by Designer 1 day Thu 5/28/26 Thu 5/28/26

74 Electrical Connections 5 days Fri 5/29/26 Fri 6/5/26

75 Backfill and Grading 5 days Mon 6/8/26 Fri 6/12/26

76 Final Inspection/Testing 10 days Mon 6/15/26 Fri 6/26/26

77 Water Tank and Well Pump 96 days Wed 10/22/25 Thu 3/12/26

78 Mobilization 5 days Wed 10/22/25 Tue 10/28/25

79 Tree Removal and Site Clearing 10 days Wed 10/29/25 Tue 11/11/25

80 Excavate & Grade 5 days Wed 11/12/25 Tue 11/18/25

81 Well Pump Replacement and Upgrade 10 days Wed 11/19/25 Thu 12/4/25

82 Underground Piping 10 days Fri 12/5/25 Thu 12/18/25

83 Slab Prep and Placement 10 days Fri 12/19/25 Wed 1/7/26

84 Tank Form and Placement 25 days Thu 1/8/26 Wed 2/11/26

85 Interior Tank Piping & Controls 10 days Thu 2/12/26 Wed 2/25/26

86 Tank Flush and Purification 10 days Thu 2/26/26 Wed 3/11/26

87 Final Inspections 1 day Thu 3/12/26 Thu 3/12/26

88 1 day? Mon 8/25/25 Mon 8/25/25

89 Site Work - Hardscape/Paving/Landscaping 355 days Wed 9/3/25 Thu 1/21/27

90 Sitework 355 days Wed 9/3/25 Thu 1/21/27

91 Mobilization 10 days Wed 9/3/25 Tue 9/16/25

92 TESC Setup 5 days Wed 9/17/25 Tue 9/23/25

93 Temporary Storm Tanks Setup 5 days Wed 10/22/25 Tue 10/28/25

94 Site rough grade 20 days Wed 9/24/25 Tue 10/21/25

95 Site finish grade 15 days Fri 7/17/26 Thu 8/6/26

96 Prep for concrete hard surfaces 10 days Fri 7/31/26 Thu 8/13/26

97 Form/Place Site Concrete 30 days Fri 8/14/26 Thu 9/24/26

98 Site Prep/Finish Grade for Paving 5 days Fri 9/11/26 Thu 9/17/26

99 Pave Site 5 days Fri 9/18/26 Thu 9/24/26

100 Irrigation System RI 20 days Fri 11/6/26 Thu 12/3/26

101 Landscaping 30 days Fri 12/4/26 Thu 1/14/27

102 Striping/Signage 5 days Fri 1/15/27 Thu 1/21/27

103 1 day? Mon 8/25/25 Mon 8/25/25

104 Project Substantial Completion 1 day Mon 2/15/27 Mon 2/15/27
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